NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BILL RICHARDSON
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary
Amtex Energy, Inc.
P.O. Box 3418

Quail Ridge Morrow Gas
"Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
E. D
" Well Type Code
G
"Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
a Ground Level Elevation
3661
Multiple
No
Proposed Depth
13525
w Formation
Barnett Shale
a Contractor
TEA
"Spud Date
12/03
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 32#&24# K55 1750' 900sx Class 'C Circulated
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 13,100* To be determined bv Survey
4 3/4" 4" Flush J t 13,525' 150sx Class ''Hi' 13,100'
" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
1. Original Operator - Gulf O i l Corp. d r i l l e d a 1 7/8" hole to 10,200 (DTD).
No Commercial Production found. Well plugged 12/13/78.
2. Amtex Energy, Inc. w i l l Reenter and Deepen this well by D r i l l Out Plugs,
clean out or iginal hole - 7 7/8", w/10# brine, to 10,200'.
3. Deepen by D r i l l i n g 7 7/8" hole from 10,200' to 13,100' w/10# brine.
4. Set 5 1/2" casing at 13,100'.
5. D r i l l out w/4 1/2" hole to 13,525' - KCL, fresh wtr, foam or combination thereof.
6. Set 4" Flush Joint Liner @ 13,525'. 7. Perforate and complete i n Middle and Lower Morrow.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief.
Signature:
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
n t i t r i r t l l
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
r th t r l r t I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N M 87410
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
1220 S. S t Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N M 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10,2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
'API Number
30-025-26098
' Pool Code
83280
' Pool Name
Quail Ridge Morrow Gas
' Property Code
17334
' Property Name
Lea "ED" State (NCT-A)
' WeU Number
3
OGRID No.
785
' Operator Name
Amtex Energy, Inc .
'Elevation
GL 3661
10 , Surface Location
UL or lot no.
L